Product Data Sheet
Cellu-Stack® Housings
 ► Cosmetics
 ► Decolorization
 ► Electroplating Solutions
 ► Enzymes
 ► Fine Chemical Purification
 ► Flavor and Fragrances

read as follows:  IN‑121‑NNEBP
Kit includes all replacement o‑rings, gaskets, retainer bolts and washers.
Cellu-Stack® Housing Order Guide
SPARE PARTS LIST
Center Post 1‑HIGH 2‑HIGH 3‑HIGH 4‑HIGH
Industrial INCP‑1H INCP‑2H INCP‑3H INCP‑4H Beadblast and passivated finish; includes gasket
and bolts
Sanitary Style
Industrial
INCP‑1H‑EP INCP‑2H‑EP INCP‑3H‑EP INCP‑4H‑EP Electropolished finish; includes gasket and bolts
Sanitary SACP‑1H SACP‑2H SACP‑3H SACP‑4H Electropolished finish; includes gasket, o‑ring and
bolts
Industrial Sanitary
Seal Kit 12" 16" 12" 16"
Silicone 12‑INSK‑S 16‑INSK‑S 12‑SASK‑S 16‑SASK‑S
EPDM 12‑INSK‑E 16‑INSK‑E 12‑SASK‑E 16‑SASK‑E
Viton 12‑INSK‑V 16‑INSK‑V 12‑SASK‑V 16‑SASK‑V
Follower Tube Assembly Part Designation
Complete Follower Assembly
(contains next 4 items)
FNSLA001
Filter nut ‑ Delrin® FNSL001
Follower tube ‑ Delrin® w/silicone o‑ring FOL001
Follower tube spring ‑ electropolished SP001
Filter nut rod FNR001
Pressure Gauge & Vent
Assembly Part Designation
Industrial IN‑VENT‑ASSY
Sanitary Style Industrial SA‑VENT‑ASSY
Sanitary SA‑VENT‑ASSY
Housing
Model
Stack
Diameter
Max. Stack
Capacity
Inlet/Outlet
Connections
Vent
Connection
Gasket
Materials
Interior/Exterior
Finish
IN ‑ Industrial
SI ‑ Sanitary
Style Industrial
SA ‑ Sanitary
(welds ground)
12 ‑ 12" stack
16 ‑ 16" stack
1 ‑ 1 HIGH
2 ‑ 2 HIGH
3 ‑ 3 HIGH
4 ‑ 4 HIGH
N ‑ 2" FNPT
T ‑ 2" Tri‑Clamp
N ‑ 1/4" FNPT
T ‑ 1 1/2" Tri‑Clamp
E ‑ EP Rubber
S ‑ Silicone
V ‑ Viton
BP ‑ Beadblast &
        Passivated
EP ‑ Electropolish